Record of Procurement Exceeding £5,000

Morecambe Town Council

Morecambe Town Hall,
Marine Road
Morecambe
Lancashire

LA4 5AF

www.morecambe.gov.uk

The Council notes that Section 32 of the Transparency Code 2015’ requires that a local authority must publish details of any contract, commissioned activity,
purchase order, framework agreement and any other legally enforceable agreement with a value that exceeds £5,000. For each contract, the following details must

be published:

e reference number

o title of agreement

o local authority department responsible

e description of the goods and/or services being provided

e supplier name and details

e sum to be paid over the length of the contract or the estimated annual spending or budget for the contract
e Value Added Tax that cannot be recovered

o start, end and review dates

¢ whether or not the contract was the result of an invitation to quote or a published invitation to tender, and

e whether or not the supplier is a small or medium sized enterprise and/or a voluntary or community sector organisation and where it is, provide the relevant

registration number

! https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2015/local-government-transparency-code-2015#part-2-information-which-must-be-published



http://www.morecambe.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2015/local-government-transparency-code-2015#part-2-information-which-must-be-published
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2015/local-government-transparency-code-2015#part-2-information-which-must-be-published

Internal
Reference

Title of
Agreement

Enforcement
Officer (Service
Level Agreement)

Human Resources
and Health and
Safety

Fleet Purchase
(Renault Master E-
Tech)

Mars Exhibition -

Rigging

Jubilee Fireworks

Frontierland -
Morecambe Vision

Fleet Purchase
(Eco Charger
ATVs)

Mars Exhibition -
Venue

Department / Budget

Morecambe Town
Council - Enforcement
Officer

Morecambe Town
Council - Professional
Services

Morecambe Town
Council - Public Realm

Morecambe Town
Council - Festivals and
Events

Morecambe Town
Council - Festivals and
Events

Morecambe Town
Council - Public Realm

Morecambe Town
Council - Public Realm

Morecambe Town
Council - Festivals and
Events

Record of Procurement Exceeding £5,000

Description of
Goods and/or
Services

Provision of an
Enforcement
Officer.

Provision of human
resources advice
and H&S support.

Supply of 1 x
Renault Master
ETech.

Installation of Mars
exhibition by Luke
Jerram.

Fireworks for
Queen s Jubilee
Celebration

Production of vision
document for
Frontierland

Supply of 2 x all
electric Eco
Charger ATVs

Venue hosting for
art exhibition.

Supplier
Name and
Details

Lancaster City

Council

Peninsula

D Stoker Group

UK Rigging

Classic
Fireworks

Grimshaw
Architects

Parkway Plant
Sales

Morecambe
Winter Gardens

Value

£19,745.00

£11,247.84

+£3,749.28

£61,000.00

£6,398.00

£7,500.00

£40,000.00

£54,130.00

£17,500.00

Unrecoverable

VAT

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Start / End / Review Dates

01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021

28/12/2020 - 28/12/2023
(extended by additional year
by full council to 28/12/2024)

Payment made on
08/03/2022

Payment made on
03/11/2022

Payment made on
22/06/2022

Payment made on
30/12/2022

Payment made on
27/01/2023

Payment made on

24/10/2022 and 03/11/2022

Procurement Type

Invitation to Quote -
Agreed Service Level
Procurement

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Type of Enterprise

Local / Principal
Authority

Registered Limited
Company No:
01702759

Registered Limited
Company No: 702156

Registered Limited
Company No:
2624535

Registered Limited
Company No:
04605974

Registered Limited
Company No:
0C327283

Registered Limited
Company No:
03796716

Charity No: 1113010



10

1

12

13

14

Mars Exhibition -
Artist Commission

Weedhex

Contract Staff

Skatepark Works

Weeding Solution

Fleet

Morecambe Town
Council - Festivals and
Events

Morecambe Town
Council - Public Realm

Morecambe Town
Council - Public Realm

Morecambe Town
Council — Public Realm
Enhancements

Morecambe Town
Council - Weeding

Morecambe Town
Council - Fleet

Art commission
(Mars).

Weeding
equipment.

Temporary public
realm workers.

Resurfacing of
Morecambe
Skatepark

Weeding Solution

Fleet

Luke Jerram

Mower Power

Industrial Work
Solutions

Asphalt Paving
Services Ltd

Agri-Gem Ltd

Allports Group

£8,841.30

£5,108.99

£11,748.38

£7,360.00

£5,100.00

£93,000.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£1,472.00

£1,020.00

£18,600.00

Payment made on
24/10/2022 and 13/01/2023

Payment made on
27/04/2023

Start date: 13/11/2023 End
date: 05/03/2024

Payment made on
14/06/2024

Payment made on
29/10/2024

Payments made on
31/03/2025

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Invitation to Quote

Registered Limited
Company No:
6775974

Company No: 6096133

Company No:
12360303

Company No: 7376796

Company No: 8257545

Company No: 628309



