

Morecambe Town Council

Morecambe Town Hall,
Marine Road
Morecambe
Lancashire
LA4 5AF

www.morecambe.gov.uk

Record of Procurement Exceeding £5,000

The Council notes that Section 32 of the Transparency Code 2015¹ requires that a local authority must publish details of any contract, commissioned activity, purchase order, framework agreement and any other legally enforceable agreement with a value that exceeds £5,000. For each contract, the following details must be published:

- reference number
- title of agreement
- · local authority department responsible
- · description of the goods and/or services being provided
- supplier name and details
- sum to be paid over the length of the contract or the estimated annual spending or budget for the contract
- Value Added Tax that cannot be recovered
- start, end and review dates
- whether or not the contract was the result of an invitation to quote or a published invitation to tender, and
- whether or not the supplier is a small or medium sized enterprise and/or a voluntary or community sector organisation and where it is, provide the relevant registration number

¹ https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2015/local-government-transparency-code-2015#part-2-information-which-must-be-published

Record of Procurement Exceeding £5,000

Internal Reference	Title of Agreement	Department / Budget	Description of Goods and/or Services	Supplier Name and Details	Value	Unrecoverable VAT	Start / End / Review Dates	Procurement Type	Type of Enterprise
1	Enforcement Officer (Service Level Agreement)	Morecambe Town Council - Enforcement Officer	Provision of an Enforcement Officer.	Lancaster City Council	£19,745.00	£0.00	01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021	Invitation to Quote - Agreed Service Level Procurement	Local / Principal Authority
2	Human Resources and Health and Safety	Morecambe Town Council - Professional Services	Provision of human resources advice and H&S support.	Peninsula	£11,247.84 + £3,749.28	£0.00	28/12/2020 - 28/12/2023 (extended by additional year by full council to 28/12/2024)	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 01702759
3	Fleet Purchase (Renault Master E- Tech)	Morecambe Town Council - Public Realm	Supply of 1 x Renault Master ETech.	D Stoker Group	£61,000.00	£0.00	Payment made on 08/03/2022	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 702156
4	Mars Exhibition - Rigging	Morecambe Town Council - Festivals and Events	Installation of Mars exhibition by Luke Jerram.	UK Rigging	£6,398.00	£0.00	Payment made on 03/11/2022	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 2624535
5	Jubilee Fireworks	Morecambe Town Council - Festivals and Events	Fireworks for Queen s Jubilee Celebration	Classic Fireworks	£7,500.00	£0.00	Payment made on 22/06/2022	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 04605974
6	Frontierland - Morecambe Vision	Morecambe Town Council - Public Realm	Production of vision document for Frontierland	Grimshaw Architects	£40,000.00	£0.00	Payment made on 30/12/2022	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: OC327283
7	Fleet Purchase (Eco Charger ATVs)	Morecambe Town Council - Public Realm	Supply of 2 x all electric Eco Charger ATVs	Parkway Plant Sales	£54,130.00	£0.00	Payment made on 27/01/2023	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 03796716
8	Mars Exhibition - Venue	Morecambe Town Council - Festivals and Events	Venue hosting for art exhibition.	Morecambe Winter Gardens	£17,500.00	£0.00	Payment made on 24/10/2022 and 03/11/2022	Invitation to Quote	Charity No: 1113010

9	Mars Exhibition - Artist Commission	Morecambe Town Council - Festivals and Events	Art commission (Mars).	Luke Jerram	£8,841.30	£0.00	Payment made on 24/10/2022 and 13/01/2023	Invitation to Quote	Registered Limited Company No: 6775974
10	Weedhex	Morecambe Town Council - Public Realm	Weeding equipment.	Mower Power	£5,108.99	£0.00	Payment made on 27/04/2023	Invitation to Quote	Company No: 6096133
11	Contract Staff	Morecambe Town Council - Public Realm	Temporary public realm workers.	Industrial Work Solutions	£11,748.38	£0.00	Start date: 13/11/2023 End date: 05/03/2024	Invitation to Quote	Company No: 12360303
12	Skatepark Works	Morecambe Town Council – Public Realm Enhancements	Resurfacing of Morecambe Skatepark	Asphalt Paving Services Ltd	£7,360.00	£1,472.00	Payment made on 14/06/2024	Invitation to Quote	Company No: 7376796
13	Weeding Solution	Morecambe Town Council - Weeding	Weeding Solution	Agri-Gem Ltd	£5,100.00	£1,020.00	Payment made on 29/10/2024	Invitation to Quote	Company No: 8257545
14	Fleet	Morecambe Town Council - Fleet	Fleet	Allports Group	£93,000.00	£18,600.00	Payments made on 31/03/2025	Invitation to Quote	Company No: 628309